
From: Audet-Lecouffe, José
To: Emily Koide
Cc: Info; Karen Costello; Teresa Meadows; Keith Morrison; Kelli Gillard; Cory Barker; Ratajczyk, Edyta
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: 11MN034: Closing Remarks for the NIRB"s Technical Meeting for Agnico Eagle"s “Saline Effluent

Discharge to Marine Environment” Proposal
Date: Wednesday, January 13, 2021 9:52:23 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links, open attachments or follow
direction, unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Thank you Emily,
 
DFO did not have any issues to raise. And I just wanted to thank the NIRB team and say good job on
making this tech meeting a reality with all the difficulties it faced. We understand it is very
challenging to coordinate that kind of event in such circumstances.
 
Again, good job
 
José Audet-Lecouffe B.Sc. M.Env.
Senior Biologist | Biologiste principal
Fish and Fish Habitat Protection Program |Programme de Protection du poisson et de son habitat
Fisheries and Oceans Canada | Pêches et Océans Canada
Arctic Region | Région de l'Arctique
301-5204 50th Ave (Franklin)
Yellowknife NT  X1A 1E2
Tel: (867) 444-0684
 
General Contact Number:  1-855-852-8320
General E-Mail: (fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca) or (protectiondespeches@dfo-mpo.gc.ca)
 
José
 

De : Emily Koide <ekoide@nirb.ca> 
Envoyé : 12 janvier 2021 15:14
À : Karen Costello <kcostello@nirb.ca>; Teresa Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>; Keith
Morrison <kmorrison@nirb.ca>; Kelli Gillard <kgillard@nirb.ca>; Cory Barker <cbarker@nirb.ca>
Cc : Info <info@nirb.ca>
Objet : 11MN034: Closing Remarks for the NIRB's Technical Meeting for Agnico Eagle's “Saline
Effluent Discharge to Marine Environment” Proposal
 
Dear Parties,
 
The Nunavut Impact Review Board (NIRB or Board) apologizes for not providing an opportunity for
closing remarks for parties at the Technical Meeting in assessment of Agnico Eagle Mines Limited
(Agnico Eagle or Proponent) “Saline Effluent Discharge to Marine Environment” Proposal. Due to last
minute Board obligations, the Technical Meetings were unable to go past 4:00 pm CT.
 

mailto:Jose.Audet-Lecouffe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:ekoide@nirb.ca
mailto:info@nirb.ca
mailto:kcostello@nirb.ca
mailto:/o=ExchangeLabs/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=usercccd838d
mailto:kmorrison@nirb.ca
mailto:kgillard@nirb.ca
mailto:cbarker@nirb.ca
mailto:Edyta.Ratajczyk@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
mailto:protectiondespeches@dfo-mpo.gc.ca


Any further concerns and issues that parties would have raised in their closing remarks can be
submitted to the NIRB at info@nirb.ca for posting to the Public Registry and circulation to the
Proponent and all other parties.  
 
Emily Koide
Technical Advisor I
Nunavut Impact Review Board
P.O. Box 1360, Cambridge Bay, NU X0B 0C0
direct: 1-867-983-4612
toll free: 1-866-233-3033
fax: 1-867-983-2594
web: www.nirb.ca  
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